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Ward, David <David.Ward@loudoun.gov> Fri, Nov 6, 2015 at 3:05 PM
To: "catoctinscenicriver@gmail.com" <catoctinscenicriver@gmail.com>

From: Mark Peterson [mailto:goosecreekriver@yahoo.com]

Sent: Friday, November 06, 2015 3:00 PM

To: Benjamin Lawrence <benlawrence@verizon.net>; Mr. Blake Netherwood <surferjoetoo@yahoo.com>; Phil Daley <pedaley@verizon.net>; John Isom
<jrisom3@aol.com>; Ward, David <David.Ward@loudoun.gov>; roybliggett@verizon.net

Subject: Goose Creek Scenic River Advisory Committee

Committee Members,

At our last meeting, we set our normal schedule for the next meeting (3rd Wed of every other month), to be held on Wednesday, November 18th, 2015. | have a conflict
between 1-3 pm, so | am changing to 10:30 am-noon. Let me know if that is a problem?

| saw one email that suggested | resigned as the committee chair, | didn't actually do that yet, but | let it be known that | can no longer keep a good balance between my job
and effectively chairing the committee, so we need to figure out a path forward. | will stay involved, but cannot continue the duties as chair.

John Isom suggested we hold a chair election, we can discuss that at the meeting.

| wanted to get this out now to "save the date".

Mark

David Ward <catoctinscenicriver@gmail.com> Fri, Nov 6, 2015 at 3:11 PM
To: Pattii Psaris <pattipsaris@rstarmail.com>, Otto Gutenson <otto100@loudounwireless.com>, Anne Donovan <annelarson2006@gmail.com>, Bruce Johnson
<bruce298@gmail.com>, Eleanore Adams <emcgadams@earthlink.net>, David Nelson <danelson2009@gmail.com>, David Ward <dward@earthwardconsulting.com>, David
Ward <davewsward@gmail.com>

| will attend the meeting.
[Quoted text hidden]
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